
WR Press Release No.2023/ 03                                   Mumbai, 27th March, 2023 

CHANGE IN TIMINGS OF SOME TRAINS OVER WR DUE 
TO KONKAN RAILWAY'S MONSOON TIME TABLE 

W.E.F.  10TH JUNE TO 31ST OCTOBER, 2023 
 

Monsoon time table will be implemented on Konkan Railway w.e.f 10/06/2023 

to 31/10/2023. Due to this, timings of 22 pairs of trains plying over Western Railway 

will be revised during this period. 

 

According to a press release issued by Shri Sumit Thakur- Chief Public 

Relations Officer of Western Railway, the timings of all Mail/Express and Passenger 

trains on Konkan Railway section during monsoon season will be changed 

temporarily w.e.f 10/06/2023 to 31/10/2023.The timings of the trains passing over 

WR are as under: 

 
1. Timings of Train No. 12218/12217 Chandigarh – Kochuveli ‘Kerala 

Sampark Kranti’ Express 
 

Station  12218 12217 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Vadodara Jn. 01.10 01.18 17:03 17.11 

Surat 03.00 03.02 15.26 15.28 

Vasai Road 06.00 06.05 12.35 12.45 

 
2. Timings of Train No. 12284/12283 H. Nizamuddin – Ernakulam ‘Duronto’ 

Express 
 

Station  12284 12283 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Ratlam Jn. 05.50 05.55 08.25 08.30 

Vadodara Jn. 09.25 09.33 04.32 04.42 

Surat 11.17 11.20 02:57 03.00 

Vasai Road 14.07 14.12 00.00 00.10 

 
3. Timings of Train No. 12432/12431 H. Nizamuddin -Thiruvananthapuram 

Central ‘Rajdhani’ Express 
 

Station  12432 12431 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Vadodara Jn. 17.27 17.37 23.49 23.59 

Surat 19.14 19:17 22.15 22.18 

Vasai Road  21.43 21.48 19.35 19.40 

 
 
 



4. Timings of Train No. 12450/12449 Chandigarh – Madgaon Jn. ‘Goa 
Sampark Kranti’ Express 
 

Station  12450 12449 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Vadodara Jn. 18.20 18.30 01.16 01.26 

Surat 20.06 20.11 23.48 23.53 

Vasai Road 23.00 23.05 21.05 21.10 

 

5. Timings of Train No. 12484/12483 Amritsar - Kochuveli Express 
 

Station  12484 12483 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Vadodara Jn. 01.10 01.18 17.03 17.11 

Surat 03.00 03.05 15.23 15.28 

Vasai Road 06.00 06.05 12.35 12.45 

 

6. Timings of Train No. 12978/12977 Ajmer – Ernakulam Jn. ‘Marusagar’ 
Express 
 

Station  12978 12977 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Nagda Jn.  18.05 18.07 06.45 06.47 

Ratlam Jn. 18.50 19.00 05.40 05.50 

Vadodara Jn. 22.46 22.56 01.43 01.53 

Surat 01.02 01.07 23.58 00.03 

Vapi 02.25 02.30 22.38 22.40 

Vasai Road 04.05 04.10 21.05 21.10 

 
7. Timings of Train No. 16311/16312 Shri Ganganagar - Kochuveli Express 

 

Station  16311 16312 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Palanpur Jn. 04.55 04.57 10.25 10.27 

Ahmedabad Jn. 07.20 07.35 06.40 06.50 

Anand Jn. 08.53 08.55 ---- ---- 

Vadodara Jn. 09.27 09.32 04.25 04.35 

Ankleshwar 10.35 10.37 03.24 03.26 

Surat 11.17 11.22 02.42 02.50 

Vapi 12.30 12.32 00.30 00.32 

Boisar 13.23 13.25 23.47 23.49 

Vasai Road 14.07 14.12 23.00 23.10 

 
 
 
 
 



8. Timings of Train No. 16333/16334 Veraval - Thiruvananthapuram Central 
Express 
 

Station  16333 16334 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Veraval -- 06.30 15.55 -- 

Keshod 07.03 07.04 14.29 14.30 

Junagadh Jn. 07.45 07.47 13.51 13.52 

Navagadh 08.13 08.14 13.04 13.05 

Gondal 08.42 08.43 12.34 12.35 

Bhakti Nagar 10.01 10.02 11.55 11.57 

Rajkot 10.14 10.19 11.09 11.19 

Wankaner Jn 11.00 11.02 10.08 10.10 

Surendranagar 12.28 12.30 09.11 09.13 

Viramgam Jn. 13.55 13.57 07.48 07.50 

Ahmedabad Jn. 15.20 15.30 06.40 06.50 

Maninagar ---- --- 06.17 06.19 

Anand Jn. 16.49 16.51 05.09 05.11 

Vadodara Jn. 17:23 17.28 04.25 04.30 

Ankleshwar 18.31 18.33 03.24 03.26 

Surat 19.24 19.34 02.42 02.50 

Navsari 19.58 20.00 01.39 01.41 

Valsad 20.40 20.42 00.59 01.04 

Vapi 21.00 21.02 00.30 00.32 

Boisar 21.44 21.46 23.47 23.49 

Vasai Road 22.30 22.35 23.00 23.10 

 

      
9. Timings of Train No. 16335/16336 Gandhidham - Nagarcoil Express 

 

Station  16335 16336 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Gandhidham ---- 10.35 12.00 ---- 

Bhachau 11:05 11:07 11:00 11:02 

Samakhiali 11.24 11.26 10.42 10.44 

Dhrangadhra 13:01 13:03 08:55 08:57 

Viramgam Jn. 13:55 13.57 07.48 07.50 

Ahmedabad Jn. 15.20 15.30 06.40 06.50 

Maninagar -- -- 06.17 06.19 

Nadiad Jn. 16.19 16.21 05.26 05.28 

Anand Jn. 16.49 16.51 05.09 05.11 

Vadodara Jn. 17.23 17.28 04.25 04.30 

Ankleshwar 18.31 18.33 03.24 03.26 

Surat 19.24 19.34 02.42 02.50 

Valsad 20.40 20.42 00.59 01.04 

Vapi 21.00 21.02 00.30 00.32 

Boisar 21.44 21.46 23.47 23.49 

Vasai Road 22.30 22.35 23.00 23.10 



10. Timings of Train No. 16337 / 16338 Okha - Ernakulam Jn. Express 
 

Station  16337 16338 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Okha -- 06.45 16.30 -- 

Dwarka 07.13 07.18 15.40 15.45 

Khambhaliya 08.15 08.17 14.30 14.32 

Jamnagar 09.04 09.09 13.24 13.29 

Hapa 09.28 09.30 12.51 12.53 

Rajkot 11.00 11.05 11.09 11.19 

Surendranagar 12.48 12.50 09.11 09.13 

Viramgam Jn. 13.55 13.57 07.48 07.50 

Ahmedabad Jn. 15.20 15.30 06.40 06.50 

Maninagar -- -- 06.17 06.19 

Anand Jn. 16.49 16.51 05.09 05.11 

Vadodara Jn. 17.23 17.28 04.25 04.30 

Ankleshwar 18.31 18.33 03.24 03.26 

Surat 19.24 19.34 02.42 02.50 

Navsari 19.58 20.00 01.39 01.41 

Valsad 20.40 20.42 00.59 01.04 

Boisar 21.46 21.48 23.47 23.49 

Vasai Road 22.30 22.35 23.00 23.10 

 
 

11. Timings of Train No. 19260/19259 Bhavnagar - Kochuveli Express 
 

Station  19260 19259 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Bhavnagar -- 10.15 12.25 -- 

Sihor Gujarat 10.38 10.39 11.14 11.15 

Dhola Jn. 10.53 10.54 10.55 10.56 

Botad Jn. 11.30 11.35 10.10 10.15 

Joravarnagar 12.26 12.27 09.14 09.15 

Ahmedabad Jn. 15.20 15.30 06.40 06.50 

Nadiad Jn. 16.19 16.21 05.26 05.28 

Anand Jn. 16.49 16.51 05.09 05.11 

Vadodara Jn. 17.23 17.28 04.25 04.30 

Ankleshwar 18.31 18.33 03.24 03.26 

Surat 19.24 19.34 02.42 02.50 

Vasai Road 22.30 22.35 23.00 23.10 

 

 

 

 

 



12. Timings of Train No. 19578/19577 Jamnagar - Tirunelveli Jn.  Express 
 

Station  19578 19577 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Jamnagar Jn ---- 21.20 04.25 ---- 

Hapa 21.32 21.34 03.55 03.57 

Rajkot Jn. 22.50 22.55 02.50 02.55 

Surendranagar Jn.  00.39 00.41 00.50 00.52 

Ahmedabad Jn. 03.05 03.10 22.35 22.45 

Vadodara Jn. 05.01 05.11 20.43 20.53 

Ankleshwar Jn. 06.09 06.11 19.20 19.22 

Surat 06.57 07.02 18.35 18.40 

Vapi 08.17 08.19 16.54 16.56 

Boisar 09.06 09.08 16.06 16.08 

Vasai Road 10.00 10.05 15.00 15.10 

 

13. Timings of Train No. 22908/22907 Hapa - Madgaon Jn.  Express 
 

Station  22908 22907 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Hapa ---- 21.40 09.35 ---- 

Rajkot Jn. 22.50 22.55 08.00 08.10 

Surendranagar Jn.  00.39 00.41 06.01 06.03 

Viramgam Jn. 01.45 01.47 04.55 04.57 

Ahmedabad Jn. 03.05 03.15 03.45 03.55 

Nadiad 04.01 04.03 02:43 02:45 

Anand Jn. 04.18 04.20 02.25 02.27 

Vadodara 04.58 05.03 01.43 01.46 

Bharuch Jn. 06.00 06.02 00.43 00.45 

Surat 06.57 07.02 23.58 00.03 

Vapi 08.17 08.19 22.38 22.40 

Vasai Road 10.00 10.05 21.05 21.10 

 

14. Timings of Train No. 20924/20923 Gandhidham - Tirunelveli ‘Humsafar’ 
Express 

 

Station  20924 20923 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Gandhidham ---- 04.40 02.30 ---- 

Ahmedabad Jn. 09.10 09.20 21.35 21.45 

Vadodara Jn. 10.50 10.55 19.56 20.01 

Surat 12.37 12:42 18.23 18.28 

Vasai Road 15.30 15.35 15.00 15.10 

 
 
 



15. Timings of Train No. 20910/20909 Porbandar – Kochuveli Express 
 

Station  20910 20909 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Porbandar ---- 18.40 07.25 ---- 

Wansjaliya 19:02 19:03 06:10 06:11 

Jamnagar Jn.  21.02 21.07 04.17 04.22 

Hapa 21.19 21.21 03.55 04:05 

Rajkot Jn. 22.50 22.55 02.50 02.55 

Surendranagar Jn. 00.39 00.41 00.50 00.52 

Viramgam Jn. 01.45 01.47 23.48 23.50 

Ahmedabad Jn. 03.05 03.10 22.35 22.45 

Anand Jn. 04.13 04.15 21.26 21.28 

Vadodara Jn. 05.01 05.11 20.43 20.53 

Ankleshwar Jn. 06.09 06.11 19.01 19.03 

Surat 06.57 07.02 18.35 18.40 

Palghar 09.17 09.19 15.54 15.56 

Vasai Road 10.00 10.05 15.00 15.10 

 

16. Timings of Train No. 20932/20931 Indore Jn. – Kochuveli Express 
 

Station  20932 20931 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Indore Jn. ---- 21.40 04.40 ---- 

Dewas 22.12 22.14 02.01 02.03 

Ujjain Jn. 23.05 23.10 01.20 01.25 

Nagda Jn. 00.05 00.07 00.18 00.20 

Ratlam Jn. 00.45 00.50 23.30 23.35 

Dahod 02.14 02.16 21.48 21.50 

Vadodara Jn. 04.58 05.08 19.56 20.06 

Surat 06.57 07.02 18.23 18.28 

Vapi 08.17 08.19 16.40 16.42 

Boisar 09.06 09.08 15.53 15.55 

Vasai Road 10.05 10.10 15.00 15.10 

 
 
17. Timings of Train No. 22414/22413 H. Nizamuddin - Madgaon Rajdhani 

Express 
 

Station  22414 22413 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Vadodara Jn. 17.27 17.37 23.49 23:59 

Surat 19.14 19.17 22.15 22.18 

Vasai Road 21.43 21.48 19.35 19.40 

 

 



18. Timings of Train No. 22475/22476 Hisar Jn. - Coimbatore ‘AC’ Express 
 

Station  22475 22476 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Palanpur Jn. 04.55 04.57 00:55 01.00 

Mahesana Jn. 05.41 05.43 23.12 23.14 

Ahmedabad Jn. 07.35 07.50 21.25 21.35 

Anand Jn. 08.53 08.55 20.11 20.13 

Vadodara Jn. 09.27 09.32 19.33 19.43 

Ankleshwar 10.35 10.37 18.31 18.33 

Surat 11.17 11.22 17.56 18.01 

Vapi 12.30 12.32 16.32 16.34 

Vasai Road 14.07 14.12 15.00 15.05 

 

 
19. Timings of Train No. 22634/22633 H. Nizamuddin - 

Thiruvananthapuram Central Express 
 

Station  22634 22633 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Ratlam Jn. 07.00 07.10 03.45 03.50 

Vadodara Jn. 10.50 10.58 23.51 23.59 

Surat 12.37 12.42 22.15 22.18 

Vasai Road 15.30 15.35 19.35 19.40 

 
 

20. Timings of Train No. 22654/22653 H. Nizamuddin -Thiruvananthapuram 
Central Express 

 

Station  22654 22653 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Ratlam Jn. 14.35 14.40 12.55 13.05 

Vadodara Jn. 18.10 18.18 09.10 09.18 

Bharuch Jn. 19.07 19.09 08.10 08.12 

Surat 19.53 19.58 07.30 07.35 

Vapi 21.14 21.16 06.11 06.13 

Dahanu Road 21.47 21.49 05.40 05.42 

Vasai Road 22.45 22.50 04.40 04.45 

 

21. Timings of Train No. 22660/22659 Yog Nagari Rishikesh - Kochuvali 
Express 

 

Station  22660 22659 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Vadodara Jn. 01.10 01.18 17.03 17.11 

Surat 03.00 03.05 15.23 15.28 

Palghar 05.10 05.12 13.15 13.17 

Vasai Road 06.00 06.05 12.35 12.45 



22. Timings of Train No. 22656/22655 H. Nizamuddin - Ernakulam Jn. SF 
Express 

 

Station  22656 22655 

 Arr Dep Arr Dep 

Ratlam Jn. 14.35 14.40 12.55 13.05 

Vadodara Jn. 18.12 18.17 09.12 09.17 

Bharuch Jn. 19.07 19.09 08.10 08.12 

Surat 19.53 19.58 07.30 07.35 

Vapi 21.14 21.16 06.11 06.13 

Dahanu Road 21.47 21.49 05.40 05.42 

Vasai Road 22.45 22.50 04.40 04.45 

 
 
                                                                                                     ******** 
 

 
 
 

 

 


